
 Page 1 of 2 Saved on: 28 September 2018 
  

  

 

 

Internal State and ACQ 
Subcommittee Members 

 

 
  
  

 

 Name Agency/Role Phone Email 

 

 Jennifer Rodriguez DDSD, Community Programs Bureau 
Chief 

(505)476-8840 Jennifer.rodriguez@state.nm.us 

 Jim Copeland DDSD, Division Director (505)841-6688 Jim.copeland@state.nm.us 

 Marc Kolman DDSD, Deputy Director (505)476-8839 Marc.kolman@state.nm.us 

 Kathy Kunkel DDSD, Deputy Director (505)222-8619 Kathy.kunkel@state.nm.us 

 Roberta Duran DDSD, Deputy Director (505)476-8923 Roberta.duran@state.nm.us 

 Debbie Vering DDSD, Director of Finance (505)476-8962 Debbie.vering@state.nm.us 

 Shadee Brown DDSD, Litigation Management Bureau 
Chief 

(505)841-5505 Shadee.brown@state.nm.us 

 Christopher Futey DDSD, Systems Improvement Bureau 
Chief 

(505)841-5507 Christopher.futey@state.nm.us 

 Elizabeth Finley DDSD, Clinical Service Bureau Chief (505)841-2907 Elizabeth.finley@state.nm.us 

 Cheryl Frazine DDSD, Behavioral Supports Bureau 
Chief 

(505)841-6510 Cheryl.frazine@state.nm.us 

 Scott Doan DDSD, Regional Offices Bureau Chief (575)528-5187 Scott.doan@state.nm.us 

 Regina Lewis DDSD, Mi Via Program Manager (505)841-5519 Regina.lewis@state.nm.us 

 Iris Clevenger DDSD, Medically Fragile Waiver Nurse (505)841-2913 Iris.clevenger@state.nm.us 

 Christina Hill DDSD, DD Waiver Program Manager (505)476-8836 Christina.hill@state.nm.us 

 Carrie Roberts DDSD. Community Inclusion Manager (505)476-8979 Carrie.roberts@state.nm.us 

 Shari Roanhorse-
Aguilar 

HSD, Exempt Services Programs 
Bureau Chief 

(505)827-1307 Sharilyn.roanhorse@state.nm.us 

 Melanie Buenviaje HSD, Exempt Services Programs 
Deputy Bureau Chief 

(505)827-1348 Melanie.buenviaje@state.nm.us 

 Annabelle 
Martinez 

HSD, DDW/PASRR/ICF-IID Staff 
Manager 
 

(505)476-7251 Annabellek.martinez@state.nm.us 

 Kresta Opperman-
Snow 

HSD, Mi Via & MF Staff Manager 
 

(505)827-7776 Kresta.opperman@state.nm.us 

 Sandy Skaar ACQ member  sandy@sdchoices.com 

 Virginia Lynch ACQ member (575) 4394900 
X 124 

famliv@ziatherapy.org 

 Lily Martinez ACQ member  (505)852-1925 lmartinez@drnm.org 

 Mike Kivitz ADDCP member Employment 
representative 

(505)269-5964 mkivitz@goadelante.org 

 Brianne Conner ADDCP member Supported Living 
representative 

(505)400-2389 bconner@dungarvin.com 
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 Nick Pavlakos ADDCP member Customized 
Community Supports representative 

(505) 298-
1700 X 22 

nickp@shareyourcare.org 

 Sarah Martinez Case Management Action and 
Advocacy Committee 

(505)604-4717 smartinez@nmddwcm.com 

 Brad Hill Mi Via Advisory Committee (505)717-3586 bhill@nmag.gov 

 Lori Steward Family Advisory Board (505)235-9463 LSteward@salud.unm.edu 

 Tracy Perry MV In Home Living Supports vendor (575)446-9078 tracy@directtherapyservices.com 

 Sandra Woodward Mi Via Consultant Association  SandraW@consumerdirectcare.com 

 Christy Barden Nurse representative (505)270-3641 CBarden@salud.unm.edu 

 Dan Archuletta Therapy Network member (505)350-4482 taoarch@aol.com 

 Jim Shotwell Behavior Therapy Association (505)891-1583 jim.shotwell@enhancement-
center.com 

 Selma Dodson CCS provider representative (505)916-5004 selma@lvfnm.org 

 Robert Kegel Parent representative (505)466-0047 rkegel@newmexico.com 

 Amira Rasheed Waiver recipient representative (505)717-3584 arasheed@nmag.gov 

 Debbie Kenney Family Living provider representative (505)890-8422 debbie@alianzafamilyservices.com 

 Jerry Montoya Parent representative (505)250-1105  

 


